
B.—ll 4

Return of the Investments made by the Commissioners of the Public Debt Sinking
Funds during the Financial Year ended 31st March, 1924.

J. H. Fowler,
Secretary to the Commissioners.

Office of the Commissioners of the Public Debt Sinking Funds.
Wellington, Bth May, 1924.

Return of Investments made by the Registrar of New Zealand Inscribed Consols during
the Financial Year ended 31st March, 1924.

J. J. Essox.
Office of the Registrar, New Zealand Consols, Registrar, New Zealand Consols.

Wellington, 21st May, 1924.

Return of Public Trust Office Investments in Terms of Section 91 of the Public
Revenues Act, 1910, for the Year ended 31st March, 1924.

Approximate Costt of Paper.—Preparation, not given ; printing (475 copies), £7 10*.

Authority s W. A. G. Skinner, Government Printer, Wellington.—l924.
Price 3d.]

Particulars.
Rate of
Interest

per Cent.
Due Date of
Securities. | Amount. Total.

Discharged Soldiers Settlement Loans Act, 1919, sec. 4..
Ilenewals—

Fruit-preserving Industry Act, 1913, and Finance Act, 1917,
sec. 80

•
• 4 I I Mar., 1925

£ £

119,600

it917, 4± 1 Mar., 1925 6,000
Government Railways Amendment Act, 1910
Hauraki Plains Amendment Act, 1913
Irrigation and Water-supply Act, 1913
Land for Settlements Act, 1908
Now Zealand State-guaranteod Advances Acts, 1909-10(Land

for Settlements Branch)
»(:(Li

44
4J
4i
4*

jand 4J

1 Jan., 1929
! Aim., 1928
1 Mar.. 1.925
1 Jan., 1929

I Jan., 1929

16,400
4,000
5,000
.1,500
9,200

42,100

Total £161,700
I

Particulars.
Rate of
Interest

per Cent.
Due Date of

Securities. Amount

Renewed investments—

Aid to Public Works and Land Settlement Act, 1903
Aid to Public Works and Land Settlement Act, 1906
Government Railways Amendment Act, 1910
Hutt Railway and Road Improvement Acts, 1903, 1905, 1907, and 1910
New Zealand State-guaranteed Advances Acts, 1909-10 (Land for

Settlements Branch)
New Zealand State-guaranteedAdvanoes Acts, 1909-10(Lrnds for Settle-

ments Branch)

4iIJ
II
II
II

1 Feb., 1926
1 Jan , 1929
I Jan., 1929
I Feb., 1925
I Feb., 1925

1 Jan., 1929

£

COO
600

1, 180
5,190

33,000
60

£40,600

4i
Total

Particulars.

Fixed deposits in London with various banksi

Amount.

£

.. 150,562

Public Trust Office,
Wellington, 28th May, 1924.

E. 0. Hales,
Assistant Public Trustee.


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

