Return of the Investments made by the Commissioners of the Public Debt Sinking Funds during the Financial Year ended 31st March, 1924.

Particulars,	Rate of Interest per Cent.	Due Date of Securities.	Amount.	Total.
Discharged Soldiers Settlement Loans Act, 1919, sec. 4 Renewals— Fruit-preserving Industry Act, 1913, and Finance Act, 1917, sec. 80 Government Railways Amendment Act, 1910 Hauraki Plains Amendment Act, 1913 Irrigation and Water-supply Act, 1913 Land for Settlements Act, 1908 New Zealand State-guaranteed Advances Acts, 1909-10 (Land for Settlements Branch)	4½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 4½	1 Mar., 1925 1 Mar., 1925 1 Jan., 1929 1 Aug., 1928 1 Mar., 1925 1 Jan., 1929 1 Jan., 1929	£ 6,000 16,400 4,000 5,000 1,500 9,200	£ 119,600
Total		.,		42,100 £161,700

J. H. FOWLER, Secretary to the Commissioners.

Office of the Commissioners of the Public Debt Sinking Funds, Wellington, 8th May, 1924.

RETURN OF INVESTMENTS MADE BY THE REGISTRAR OF NEW ZEALAND INSCRIBED CONSOLS DURING THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 1924.

Particulars.	Rate of Interest per Cent.	Due Date of Securities,	Amount.
Renewed investments— Aid to Public Works and Land Settlement Act, 1903 Aid to Public Works and Land Settlement Act, 1906 Government Railways Amendment Act, 1910 Hutt Railway and Road Improvement Acts, 1903, 1905, 1907, and 1910 New Zealand State-guaranteed Advances Acts, 1909–10 (Land for Settlements Branch) New Zealand State-guaranteed Advances Acts, 1909–10 (Lands for Settlements Branch) Total	4 1 2 4 1 2	1 Feb., 1926 1 Jan., 1929 1 Jan., 1929 1 Feb., 1925 1 Feb., 1925 1 Jan., 1929	£ 600 600 1,160 5,190 33,000 50 £40,600

Office of the Registrar, New Zealand Consols, Wellington, 21st May, 1924. J. J. Esson, Registrar, New Zealand Consols.

RETURN OF PUBLIC TRUST OFFICE INVESTMENTS IN TERMS OF SECTION 91 OF THE PUBLIC REVENUES ACT, 1910, FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 1924.

Particulars.	Amount.
Fixed deposits in London with various banks	£ 150,562

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 28th May, 1924.

E. O. HALES, Assistant Public Trustee.

Approximate Cost of Paper.—Preparation, not given; printing (475 copies), £7 10s.

By Authority: W. A. G. SKINNER, Government Printer, Wellington.—1924.

Price 3d.]